700150887

REEL: 015650 FRAME: 0565

eb-02-05 03:37pm From-	-Woodcock Washburn	2155683439 T-110 P.002/014 F-	973	
	RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY		
to The Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	 	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Caminus Corporation	Ĭ	
Kevin Mossop July 10, 2004 First Assignor Date of Execution		Street Address: 825 Third Avenue, 28th Floor		
· · · •		City: New York	Į.	
John Pletka	June 24, 2004	State: New York ZIP: 10022	'	
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	State. 1147 1977		
		Additional name(s) & address attached? YES NO)	
Benjamin Curfman	July 1, 2004			
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):		
Daryl Pever	June 24, 2004	New Assignment Merger		
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	License Agreement Security Agreement Other:		
Leslie Danielson	June 30, 2004			
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution			
Shannon Hugetz	July 1, 2004			
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution			
_	arty(jes) attached? 🛛 YES 🗌 NO			
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(les) attached? Za 120 Za 110			
4. Identification of Applica	tion number(s), patent number(s) (OR date of execution of application to which assignment refe	18:	
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the	e first	
Apprication 1403		named executing inventor		
10/480,335	\			
	1	(Fill-in this date only if assignment	nt is filed	
		together with a new application)		
5. Name and address of pa	rty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	<u>1</u>	
concerning documents show	and be maneu.			
Name: Steven J. Rocci		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
WOODCOCK WASHBUE	RN LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1	Number	
One Liberty Place - 46th Fi	loor - 10102 7701	23-3050		
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 215-568-3100	1 19103-7501	CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: SDS-0069		
215-368-3100		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
	DOMO	USE THIS SPACE		
				
9. Statement and signature	a. La and Latine the foundative infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true o	opy of the	
To the best of my knowled original document.		N .		
Valerie Chicchi	N/-la	February 2, 2005		
		Sincern	Date	
Name of Person Signing/F		राहेत शा म्		
To	otal number of pages including cov	er sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached	i thereto:	
3. 1) 4	with required cover sheet information to:			
Man documents to be recorded v	Mail Sinn Acc	rignment Recordation Services		
	Con	missioner for Patents		
	Alova	P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450		
	Viéva			

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) U.S. Serial No.: 10/480,335

Joan Gilmer Seventh Assignor

15

October 13, 2004
Date of Execution

Sunny Stockton Eighth Assignor August 9, 2004
Date of Execution

Nitin Kadam Ninth Assignor October 22, 2004
Date of Execution

Josh Hamilton

July 1, 2004

Tenth Assignor

Date of Execution

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Unknown)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Cynthia HAYNIE, Kevin MOSSOP, John PLETKA, Benjamin CURFMAN, Daryl PEVER, Leslie DANIELSON, Shannon HUGETZ, Joan GILMER, Sunny STOCKTON, Mike ALEXANDER, Phil SAVOIE, Nitin KADAM and Josh HAMILTON, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 1628 Elgin, Houston, Texas 77004; 1423 Clarkdale Court, Houston, Texas 77094; 3710 Gromwell Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005; 1339 Allston, Houston, Texas 77008; 7509 Middlewood, Houston, Texas 77063; 3907 Oakwick Forest Drive, Missouri City, Texas 77459; 3205 Lawrence, Houston, Texas 77018; 5901 Woodway Place Court, Houston, Texas 77057; 4019 Bellefontaine Street, Houston, Texas 77025; 2319 Merion Drive, League City, Texas 77573; 2703 Sable Court, Pearland, Texas 77584; 9850 Meadowglen Lane, Apt. #220, Houston, Texas 77042; 858 Azalea, Houston, Texas 77018 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. SDS-0069, entitled SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE AND METHOD FOR ENERGY INDUSTRY TRADING AND TRANSACTION MANAGEMENT; and

WHEREAS, Caminus Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 825 Third Avenue, 28th Floor, New York, NY 10022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict

Page 1 of 15

PATENT

REEL: 015650 FRAME: 0567

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Unknown)

(L.S.)

before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same

individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set

forth.

Notary Public



From-Woodcock Washburn

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Unknown)

6/24/6 Date	John Pletka (L.S.)
STATE OF	GA: ss Fulton:
On this 24 of	to me personally known and known to me to be the same executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
execution of the forth.	same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set Notary Public RAF KASON.
	JAN 14
	2006

03:39pm

DOCKET NO.: SDS-0069

May 27, 2008

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Unknown)

	7-1-2004 Benjamin Cunform (L.S.) Benjamin Curfman
Date	Benjamin Curfman
STATI	E OF <u>TEXAS</u> :
	TY OF HARRIS : SS
On this	day of July, year of 104, before me personally came the above named
individ	to me personally known and known to me to be the same lual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
	ion of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set
forth.	Manual Romo
	Notary Public
	MARIA 5. ROMO Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Unknown)

24 TUN	12 2004	1)2	0		(L.S.)
Date	Da	ryl∦ever ¯		ŀ	

STATE OF <u>TOXAS</u>: S

COUNTY OF Harris

On this 24 day of 24, year of 04, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

WILKIE C. YOUNG MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2004

PATENT

Joint Inventors

(Pending Application;

Application No. Unknown)

Date Leslie Danielson

STATE OF Texas

SS

COUNTY OF Harris

DOCKET NO.: SDS-0069

On this 30 day of 50, year of 64, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

THU NGUYEN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 08, 2007

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Unknown)

Date Shannon Hugetz (L.S.)

SS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

On this day of the , year of OU, before me personally came the above named

to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's Avn free will for the use and purposes therein set

forth,

Notary Public

MARIA S. ROMO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 27, 2008

10-20-04 DOCKET NO.: SDS-0069 PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Unknown) STATE OF COUNTY OF On this <u>70</u> day of <u>c+</u>, year of <u>c+</u>, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same Joan Coilmen individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. MOHAMMAD A. MARFANI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 26, 2007

PATENT

Joint Inventors

(Pending Application;

Application No. Unknown)

COUNTY OF

day of Organt, year of 2014, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that

execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

AMELIA M SHUMATE NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 01-20-2008

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Unknown)

16	22	04	N3Cade-	(L.S.)
Date	,		Nitin Kadam	

On this Add day of Ockson, year of And, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Comm. Exp. 5-17-06

Page 13 of 15 PATENT

REEL: 015650 FRAME: 0576

DOCKET NO.: SDS-0069 PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application No. Unknown)	;
Date Josh Hamilton (L.S.)	
STATE OF TEXAS: SS COUNTY OF HARPIS: SS	
On this day of the personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same	;
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	
MARIA S. ROMO Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public Notary Public	

Page 14 of 15

PATENT REEL: 015650 FRAME: 0577